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Association # 96

Ruling of the Stewards

Track: Tampa Bay Downs
Licensee: Carlos Olivero
DOB: 03/25/1971

Licensed as: Jockey Date: April 21, 2024
License: # 1194919 Fine: $100.00
Paid:

Authority of Stewards # 1. 21 (1), (2), (6), (69)

TEXT OF THE JUDGE: Jockey Carlos Olivero having failed a breathalyzer test on
Sunday, April 21, 2024 is hereby fined the sum of One Hundred ($100.00) Dollars and
suspended from his duties on Sunday, April 21, 2024 for violation of Tampa Bay Downs
House Rule 1.26 (1) (A)

In accordance with the Tampa Bay Downs House Rule: # 1.26 (1) (A)
All fines must be paid within (48) hours.
Payable to: Tampa Bay Downs Board of Relief.

Association Steward, Edward P. Cantlon Jr.

Association Steward, John H. Morrissey



